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Federal Order No. 131 November 2020COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 12.24 

 3.47 

 50.12 

 100.00 

 107,973,372 

 38,690,738 

 10,957,285 

 158,370,733 

 315,992,128 

 2,414,187 

 4,989,093 

 3,389,953 

 1,229,504 

 105,559,185 

 2,414,187 

 33,701,645 

 4,989,093 

 7,567,332 

 3,389,953 

 157,141,229 

 1,229,504  1,912,247.56 

 12,791,296.05 

 5,272,393.90 

 1,403,740.08 

 7,794,460.01 

 2,932,043.11 

 2,443,524.19 

 3,938,987.51 

$13,490,463.85 

$1.5553 

$8.14 

$1.5553 

$18.55 

$1.5623 

$8.70 

$1.6316 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 105,559,185 

 33,701,645 

 7,567,332 

 157,141,229 

 34.72 

 11.09 

 2.49 

 51.70 

 100.00 

 20.07 

 41.50 

 28.20 

 10.23 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$51,979,156.26 

BFAT
POUNDS

 303,969,391  12,022,737 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $12.78 

 12,022,737  303,969,391 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 34.17 

Overage - Class IV  2  0 $0.16 

$0.16 Total Overage  2  0 

Inventory - Class II  37,972  0 $262.01 

$262.01 Total Inventory  37,972  0 

Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid  26,656  0 $1,863.26 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(18,973,081.26)

 168,433.96 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 36.00 

 22.00 

$16.04 

$0.04919561 

$1.5781 

$10.90 

$33,282,203.22 

$149,539.60 

$10.94919561  303,969,391  12,022,737 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$105,568.83 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.90   x  .965  + $1.5781 x 3.5 )(

Released: December 10, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


