UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

November 2020

	<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	<u>BUTTERFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>
Producer Milk - Class I	34.17 %	107,973,372	34.72 %	105,559,185	20.07 %	2,414,187
Producer Milk - Class II	12.24 %	38,690,738	11.09 %	33,701,645	41.50 %	4,989,093
Producer Milk - Class III	3.47 %	10,957,285	2.49 %	7,567,332	28.20 %	3,389,953
Producer Milk - Class IV	50.12 %	158,370,733	51.70 %	157,141,229	10.23 %	1,229,504
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	315,992,128	100.00 %	303,969,391	100.00 %	12,022,737

		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>BFAT</u> POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
E	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differential at Location	105,559,185	2,414,187	\$12.78 /cwt \$1.6316 /lb	\$13,490,463.85 3,938,987.51 2,443,524.19
-	Skim Milk Butterfat	33,701,645	4,989,093	\$8.70 /cwt \$1.5623 /lb	2,932,043.11 7,794,460.01
-	Skim Milk Butterfat	7,567,332	3,389,953	\$18.55 /cwt \$1.5553 /lb	1,403,740.08 5,272,393.90
-	Skim Milk Butterfat	157,141,229	1,229,504	\$8.14 ^{/cwt} \$1.5553 /lb	12,791,296.05 1,912,247.56
Classified Value		303,969,391	12,022,737		\$51,979,156.26
Overage - Class IV		2	0		\$0.16
Total Overage		2	0		\$0.16
Inventory - Class II		37,972	0		\$262.01
Total Inventory		37,972	0		\$262.01
Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid		26,656	0		\$1,863.26
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund					\$105,568.83 168,433.96
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price		e			(18,973,081.26)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		303,969,391	12,022,737	\$10.94919561 /cwt	\$33,282,203.22
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04919561 /cwt	\$149,539.60
Uniform S	Skim Milk Price (Maricopa Co	\$10.90 /cwt			
Uniform Butterfat Price \$1.5781 /lb					
Uniform F	Price (Maricopa County, AZ)	(\$10.90 x .965 + \$	\$1.5781 x 3.5)	\$16.04 /cwt	
Estimated N	Market Wide Utilization in Class	I			
Skim Percentage		36.00 %			
Butterfat Percentage		22.00 %			
Released:	December 10, 2020	Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Admin	istrator		